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ENERGY OUTL
AND LIBERALI

By Olise’ Wakwe

igerias MNabonal (]}
Company NMPC
Limited remains the
major imparier

Premium Molor =pint
(PMS) imiparting
ovar 95% ol the
product which is
putling a stramn on
tha country's
rasources and
limiting privale secior

participation

In the near term. industry expers The successiul implementation of the Aulog gas policy and a Yo adoption and
anticipate thal the country will swilching rate from PMS to gas for motor transportation by {31 2025 will also
contnug o e n a nel import ;}|E|!,' a crucial role in !e':_lul_:IHLJ impons

pasition until the complation of tha

ongoing refinery projecls, namely However, damand growth will likely be inllusnced by smuggling, which will ba
the Dangote Ralinery and the temparad by lull-prica de-regulation and equalization ol pricing across tha sub
rehabilitation projects ol NNPCL region, To alfeclively liberalize supplies, removing price control alone is not
(Port Harcourt, Warn, and Kaduna) anough. and wa must first expand the supply side

While wa axpect a moderale bt To this end. industry sxperts mostly recommend oponing up the supply sides as

sustained increase in local diesal s&1 oul in saction 317 (B 1o 11) of tha PIA 2021 by encouraging privale seclor

prochicton from modular refineries participation in the Importation of refined petroleum products. This can be
(Ogbelle, Waltersmith, Edo. and achieved Ihrough a transparent and inclusive process. which will help 1o reduce
OPAC), domestic PMS production the curment inatficiencias in the seclor

will nol keep pace untll these
projects are completed Ar]i:ll'.lnrmll}' access 1o the foreign exchange required to Import refined
petroleum products should be made avallable to all those who meet the
standards set by the Acl, at the same compelitive rate being offerad ta the
Mational Oil Company, NNPCL

A significant volume ol imports in
the short fo medium term will be

influenced by several [laciors
In coanclusion, the importalion and liberalization of petroleum products in the

including the complelion and
country will continue to play a crucial role in the country’s energy outlook. The

commissioning of the Dangole
02 2093 completion of ongoing refinery projects. the successiul impleamentation of the

PH Autogas policy, and the lberalization ol supplies through private sector
participation will help to reduce the couniry’s dependence on imports and
increase efficiency in the energy seclor

reflinery. estimaled lor
and the resiorabion ol the
Warri and Kaduna relineries
estimated for O 2024

To this end, industry experts mostly recommend opening up the supply side as set
out in section 317 (8 to 11) of the PIA 2021 by encouroging private sector
participation in the importation of refined petrolenm products. This can be ochieved
through a transparent and inclusive process, which will help to reduce the current
inefficiencics in the sector,




Year on Year Change

INFLATION

JANUARY - DECEMBER 2022

12 Month Change
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Annual inflation has been rising steadily since the beginning of 2022. The @
annual inflation rate in Nigeria accelerated to 20.52% in August 2022 from
19.64% in the previous month, and above market expectations of 20.25%.
This remains the highest since September 2005.
SECTOR Jan 27 Feb.3 Weekly Change WTD MTD Q1D YTD
NSE 30 189757 1946.01 48.44 255 1.75% 562% 562%
Consumer Goods 62170 619.06 264 0.42 -0.50% 5.12% 512%
Oil & Gas 48751 53216 4465 916 916% 15.07% 15.07%
Banking 446.03 45714 nn 249 185% 9.49% 9.49%
Industrial 2452.00 2455.08 308 0.13 0.01% 216% 216%
Insurance 180,62 18110 0.48 27.00 142% 387% 387%

ININGX
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FOREX RATES - INTERBANK I & E MARKET

Jan. 30

Jan. 31

Feb.1

Feb. 2

Minimum

460.00

460.00

460.00

460.00

Maximum

462.00

462.00

462.00

462.00

interbank Official Closing (FX Rate ($/N))

460.00

46200

462.00

462.00

CLOSING USD / NGN FX RATES

INTERBANK (CLOSING IND)

Bid

Offer

Market Closing FX Rate
(S/NGN)

Jan. 30

460.00

Jan. 31

460.00

Feb.1

460.00

Feb. 2

460.00

Feb.3

460.00

FOREX RATES - PARALLEL MARKET

NGN [ Jan.30 | Jan.31 | Feb.1 | Feb.2 | Feb.3




WATCH

AVERAGE WEEKLY PRICES

D Available on the Argus Publications App

Combined Gasoline Eurobob Jet/Kerosine Delivered | Gasoil Diesel 1000ppm
Description Delivered West Africa West Africa $/t Delivered West Africa
$/t $it

Week 012023 792.58 985.69 895.38

Week 02 2023 817.31 1,016.40 928.35

Week 03 2023 874.63 1,088.50 974.55

Week 04 2023 908.37 1.117.70 984.15

Week 05 2023 857.95 997.70 874.65

23 Arqus Media group. All rights re
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WEST AFRICAN PUMP PRICE

PetrolPrices con )

PMS

Maira/Litre Maira/Litre

(CBN rate of WUSD | (Blended rate of
= 46104 NGN) |1USD = 710.91 NGN)

202.86 312,80 (641.75")
47994 740.05
495.16 763.51
463.35 7446
532.96 82181
571.23 880.81
590.13 909.96
49377 761.38
642.69 991.00
670.81 1,034 37
753.80 1162.33
543.57 838.16

AGO

Maira/Litre Maira/Litre
(Blended rate of
1USD = T10.91 NGM)

808.87
675.36
821.81
714.46
29981
792.66
769.20
909.25
991.00
1.032.24
886.50
872.99

Note:

*The blended rate is the rate at which most private sector operators import products. This blended rate of
710.91 NGN per USD was calculated by MOMAN using the rate of 15% of the CBN rate (461.04 NGN per USD) +
85% of the parallel market rate (755 NGN per USD) advised by The NMDPRA.

PMS Pump Prices
All USD per litre prices are sourced from Globalpetrolprices.com.
Naira per litre price using CBN rate of 461.04 NGN per USD was calculated by MOMAN.
Naira per litre price using the blended rate of 710.91 NGN per USD was calculated by MOMAN.
APump price, taking into consideration the PLATTS and FOREX adjustment: 641.75 NGN per litre.
AGO Pump Prices
All USD per litre prices sourced from Globalpetrolprices.com EXCEPT for Nigeria.
Nigeria's USD per litre price was calculated by dividing the pump price of 808.87 NGN by the blended rate of
710.91 NGN per USD. This calculation was done by MOMAN.
Naira per litre price using CBN rate of 461.04 NGN per USD was calculated by MOMAN.
Naira per litre using the blended rate of 710.91 NGN per USD was calculated by MOMAN.
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30 JANUARY - 3 FEBRUARY 2023

AVERAGE EX-DEPOT PRICES (NAIRA/LITRE)

30-JAN-23

Calabar Hub

Satellite Hub

Apapa Hub

N/A

312.00

303.75

N/A

735.00

736.40

N/A

74833

720.00

31-JAN-23

Calabar Hub

Satellite Hub

Ibafon/Tincan
Hub

Apapa Hub

30267

319.00

30775

305.00

N/A

735.00

73080

737.40

N/A

74633

740.00

720.00

1-FEB-23

Calabar Hub

Satellite Hub

Ibafon/Tincan
Hub

Apapa Hub

310.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

7127.60

N/A

740.00

3-FEB-23

Calabar Hub

Satellite Hub

Ibafon/Tincan
Hub

Apapa Hub

310.00

306.00

305.00

295.00

N/A

732.00

728.20

739.50

N/A

740.00

740.00

720.00
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DEREGULATION OF THE NIGERIAN
DOWNSTREAM SECTOR:
THE DAY AFTER
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